

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report

2022-1356



Officer Involved Critical Incident - 1659 S. Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44301

Investigative Activity: Involves: Activity Date: Authoring Agent: Akron EMS Records Review Jayland Walker 10/12/2022 SA Jon Lieber #50

Narrative:

On Wednesday, October 12, 2022, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Jon Lieber (Lieber) received EMS records from the Akron Fire Department for Jayland Walker (Walker). The records were obtained pursuant to a subpoena issued by the Summit County Court of Common Pleas. SA Lieber reviewed the EMS records and noted the following:

Walker's EMS records consisted of three pages. The records list the name of John Doe, and the incident number is 2022-00023415. The record is dated 06/27/2022.

The "Narrative" section of the report states the following:



The "Assessments" section of the report states the following:



This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page **1** of **3**

Supervisor Approval: SAS David Posten #6

10/17/2022 12:25 PM



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report

2022-1356



Officer Involved Critical Incident - 1659 S. Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44301



The "Specialty Patient - CPR" section of the report states the following:



The "Destination Details" section of the report states the following:



This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 2 of 3

Supervisor Approval: SAS David Posten #6

10/17/2022 12:25 PM



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2022-1356

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 1659 S. Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44301



The EMS records and subpoena have been attached to this report. Please refer to the attachments for further details

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

IN RE: INVESTIGATION PERSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION

Case: Criminal Investigation

Judge Joy Malek Oldfield

ASSISTANT PROSECUTOR: Brad Gessner #0033677 County Safety Building 53 University Avenue Akron, Ohio 44308 Ph: 330-643-2800

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUBPOENA

<u>TO:</u>

City of Akron Fire Department Attn: EMS Records 81 West Thornton St Akron OH 44311



You are hereby required to appear before Judge Joy Malek Oldfield, Summit County Common Pleas Court, at the Summit County Courthouse, 209 South High Street Akron, Ohio 44308 to testify as a Witness on the above-captioned case on behalf of the State of Ohio.

In lieu of appearance, please provide forthwith a certified copy of **all** EMS run reports made on **June 27, 2022** at approximately 0030 hours in the area of Firestone Park, Akron OH. The patient's name is **Jayland Walker, DOB 7/20/1996**

Please provide to Special Agent, Jon Lieber of the Bureau of Criminal Investigation Major Crimes, Special Investigations Unit, 4055 Highlander Pkwy Richfield OH 44286 email Jonathan.Lieber@OhioAttorneyGeneral.gov PH: 234-400-3607

Disclosure could impede an ongoing criminal investigation being conducted and thereby interfere with enforcement of the law.

*Please provide the requested documentation within <u>30 DAYS</u> upon receipt of this subpoena.

Failure to comply will be remedied under law.

WITNESS my hand and seal of this court on October 11, 2022

SANDRA KURT Summit County Clerk of Courts BY: